National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

»

Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-C-11633
Institute Name: SCMS School of Technology & Management

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 120 120

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

nlrf (/NIRFIndia/Home)

2018-19

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No.
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 91 140 231 214 8 9 45 57 0 2 0 100
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating in =~ No. of Median salary of placed No. of studer
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for |
year the year placed Studies
(2020-21) 120 119 (2021-22) 107 105 500000 (Five lakhs) 2
(2021-22) 120 106 (2022-23) 102 73 579000 (five lakhs 0
seventynine thousand)
(2022-23) 120 108 (2023-24) 105 92 582000 (Five Lakhs Eighty 2

Two Thousand)


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24; Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

4

1

2022-23

2021-22

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2023-24

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure
on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

Annual Operational Expenditure
A. Salary of Teaching Staff

B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

590059 (Five Lakhs Ninety Thousan
d Fifty Nine)

335415 (Three Lakhs Thirty Five Th
ousand Four Hundred and Fifteen )

5625975 (Fifty Six Lakhs Twenty Fiv
e Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy
Five )

18866923 (One crore Eighty Eight L
akhs Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hund
red Twenty Three)

40085085 (Four Crores Eighty Five
Thousand Eighty Five)

4498762 (Forty Four Lakhs Ninety E
ight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixt
y Two)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year 2023-24

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2

2022-23

5

2022-23

Utilised Amount

1514970 (Fifteen lakhs fourteen th
ousand nine hundred seventy)

2746066 (Twenty seven lakhs forty
six thousand sixty six )

1586834 (Fifteen lakhs eighty six th
ousand eight hundred thirty four)

17252757 (One crore seventy two |
akhs fifty two thousand seven hun
dred fifty seven)

35645156 (Three crore fifty six lakh
s forty five thousand one hundred
fifty six)

4448626 (Forty four lakhs forty eig
ht thousand six hundred twenty si
X)

2021-22

Utilised Amou

949613 (Nine lakhs forty
sand six hundred and tt

1235682 (Twelve lakhs t
ousand six hundred anc
0)

2784358 (Twenty seven
y four thousand three h
d fifty eight)

35895837 (Three crore 1
khs ninety five thousanc
dred and thirty seven)

63887713 (Six crore thir
hs eighty seven thousar
ndred and thirteen)

1643557 (Sixteen lakhs -
thousand five hundred .
ven)

2021-22

3



Financial Year

Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2023-24

2

120000

One Lakh Twenty Thousand

2022-23

4

52558

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2023-24

2

159500

One Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Five Hundr

ed

2022-23

6

1223127

ven

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management

Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount

in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2023-24

4

125

166065

One Lakh Sixty Thousand Sixt
y Five

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

ffifty two thousand five hundred and fifty eight

Twelve lakhs twenty three thousand one hundred and twentyse

2022-23

2

226

477450

four lakhs seventy seven thousand fo
ur fifty

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

Designation

Gender Qualification  Experience (In
Months)

Currently working with
institution?

2021-22

3
43400

Forty three thousand four hut

2021-22

3

538000

Five lakhs thirty eig
d

2021-22

6

140

527500

Five lakhs twenty seven thot
undred

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

Joining Leaving As:
Date Date typ



DR SUSAN ABRAHAM

2 DR PRAVEENA K

3 DR MEERAM S

4 DR SASHI KUMAR G

5 RINU JAYAPRAKSH

6 DR DULARIS S

7 DR DEEPA PILLAI

8 DR SHINIL SEBASTIAN

9 Dr KR Vrinda Menon

10 DR VILAS NAIR

11 DR DEEPA BABU K G

12 DR SEBASTIAN JOY
PANATTIL

13 MS JOMSY THOMAS

14 DR RASHMI KR

15 DR BAJJU
RADHAKRISHNAN

16 DR MARY FATIMA
CROSS

L] lagree

54

45

39

70

39

54

54

43

48

53

47

38

40

48

57

70

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

MBA

MBA

360

238

144

516

133

336

301

72

228

318

280

164

194

233

420

480

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-12-
2006

12-10-
2016

01-01-
2022

06-06-
2016

14-01-
2016

10-10-
2018

01-01-
2019

25-04-
2022

01-06-
2022

03-08-
2021

04-10-
2021

10-07-
2023

01-02-
2023

21-06-
2023

29-10-
2015

15-04-
2009

21-12-
2023

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Re

Vis

Vis



