

### National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-C-11633

Institute Name: SCMS School of Technology & Management

Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	120	120				

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	91	140	231	214	8	9	45	57	0	2	0	100

#### Placement & Higher Studies

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of studer selected for I Studies
(2020-21)	120	119	(2021-22)	107	105	500000 (Five lakhs )	2
(2021-22)	120	106	(2022-23)	102	73	579000 (five lakhs seventynine thousand)	0
(2022-23)	120	108	(2023-24)	105	92	582000 (Five Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand)	2

### Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24	Students admitted in the academic v	vear 2024-25 should not be entered here )
This (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2025-24	r, Stadents admitted in the academic	year 2024-25 should not be chiefed here.

	Total Students
II Time	4
rt Time	1

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22			
Full Time	0	0	0			
Part Time	0	0	0			

### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)	590059 (Five Lakhs Ninety Thousan d Fifty Nine)	1514970 (Fifteen lakhs fourteen th ousand nine hundred seventy)	949613 (Nine lakhs forty sand six hundred and the
Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory	335415 (Three Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred and Fifteen)	2746066 (Twenty seven lakhs forty six thousand sixty six )	1235682 (Twelve lakhs to ousand six hundred and o)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure on Land, Building, Roads etc.)	5625975 (Fifty Six Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five )	1586834 (Fifteen lakhs eighty six th ousand eight hundred thirty four)	2784358 (Twenty seven y four thousand three h d fifty eight)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	18866923 (One crore Eighty Eight L akhs Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hund red Twenty Three)	17252757 (One crore seventy two l akhs fifty two thousand seven hun dred fifty seven)	35895837 (Three crore f khs ninety five thousand dred and thirty seven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	40085085 (Four Crores Eighty Five Thousand Eighty Five)	35645156 (Three crore fifty six lakh s forty five thousand one hundred fifty six)	63887713 (Six crore thir hs eighty seven thousar ndred and thirteen)
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	4498762 (Forty Four Lakhs Ninety E ight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixt y Two)	4448626 (Forty four lakhs forty eig ht thousand six hundred twenty si x)	1643557 (Sixteen lakhs thousand five hundred ven)

### Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	2	5	3

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	4	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	120000	52558	43400
Amount Received in Words	One Lakh Twenty Thousand	ffifty two thousand five hundred and fifty eight	Forty three thousand four hur

### Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	2	6	3
Total no. of Client Organizations	2	6	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	159500	1223127	538000
Amount Received in Words	One Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Five Hundr ed	Twelve lakhs twenty three thousand one hundred and twentyse ven	Five lakhs thirty eig

### Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	4	2	6
Total no. of Participants	125	226	140
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)	166065	477450	527500
Total Annual Earnings in Words	One Lakh Sixty Thousand Sixt y Five	four lakhs seventy seven thousand fo ur fifty	Five lakhs twenty seven thou undred

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of t buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of t buildings

### Faculty Details

S	rno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In	Currently working with	Joining	Leaving	As:
							Months)	institution?	Date	Date	tyŗ

1	DR SUSAN ABRAHAM	54	Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	01-12- 2006		Re
2	DR PRAVEENA K	45	Professor	Female	Ph.D	238	Yes	12-10- 2016		Re
3	DR MEERA M S	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	144	Yes	01-01- 2022		Re;
4	DR SASHI KUMAR G	70	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	516	Yes	06-06- 2016		Re
5	RINU JAYAPRAKSH	39	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	133	No	14-01- 2016	21-12- 2023	Re
6	DR DULARI S S	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	336	Yes	10-10- 2018		Re
7	DR DEEPA PILLAI	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	301	Yes	01-01- 2019		Re
8	DR SHINIL SEBASTIAN	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	25-04- 2022		Re
9	Dr K R Vrinda Menon	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	01-06- 2022		Re
10	DR VILAS NAIR	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	318	Yes	03-08- 2021		Re
11	DR DEEPA BABU K G	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	280	Yes	04-10- 2021		Re
12	DR SEBASTIAN JOY PANATTIL	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	164	Yes	10-07- 2023		Re
13	MS JOMSY THOMAS	40	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	194	Yes	01-02- 2023		Re
14	DR RASHMI K R	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	233	Yes	21-06- 2023		Re
15	DR BAIJU RADHAKRISHNAN	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	420	Yes	29-10- 2015		Vis
16	DR MARY FATIMA CROSS	70	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	480	Yes	15-04- 2009		Vis

□ I agree

Submit